CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Docket No. 10-035-97

| hereby certify that on the 12™ day of March, 2012, | caused a true and correct copy of
the foregoing NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL to be served upon the following

persons via electronic mail at the e-mail addresses shown below:

Cheryl Murray

Dan Gimble

Michele Beck

Office of Consumer Services
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
cmurray@utah.gov
dgimble@utah.gov
mbeck@utah.gov

Patricia Schmid

Assistant Attorney General

Utah Division of Public Utilities
Heber M. Wells Bldg., Fifth Floor
160 East 300 South

Salt Lake City, UT 84111
pschmid@utah.gov

Barbara Ishimatsu

Rocky Mountain Power

201 South Main St., Suite 2300
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
Barbara.ishimatsu@pacificorp.com

Kira M. Slawson

Bryce D. Panzer

Blackburn & Stoll, LC

257 East 200 South, Suite 800
Salt Lake City, UT 84111-2048
kslawson@blackburn-stoll.com
brycep@blackburn-stoll.com

Paul Proctor

Office of Consumer Service,
Heber M. Wells Bldg., Fifth Floor
160 East 300 South

Salt Lake City, UT 84111
pproctor@utah.gov

Dennis Miller

William Powell

Casey Coleman

Division of Public Utilities
Heber M. Wells Building

160 East 300 South, 4th Floor
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
dennismiller@utah.gov
wpowell@utah.gov
ccoleman@utah.gov

Curt Huttsell, Ph.D.

Frontier Communications Corporation

1387 West 2250 South
Woods Cross, UT 84087
Curt.Huttsell@frontiercorp.com
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Roger Moffitt

New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC
d/b/a AT&T Mobility PCS

645 East Plumb Lane, B132

P.O. Box 11010

Reno, NV 89502
roger.moffitt@att.com

Torry R. Somers

CenturyLink

6700 Via Austi Pkwy.

Las Vegas, NV 89119
torry.r.somers@centurylink.com

Bill Shaw
Baja Broadband
wshaw@bajabb.tv

Jerold G. Oldroyd, Esqg.

Sharon M. Bertelsen, Esq.
Theresa A Foxley, Esp

Ballard Spahr LLP

201 South Main Street, Suite 800
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111-2221
oldroydj@ballardspahr.com
bertelsens@ballardspahr.com
foxleyt@ballardspahr.com

Cathy Murray

Manager, Regulatory Affairs
Department of Law & Policy
Integra Telecom

6160 Golden Hills Drive
Golden Valley, MN 55416

catherine.murray@integratelecom.com

Natasha Ernst

NextG Networks of California, Inc.
2216 O’Toole Ave

San Jose, CA 95131
nernst@nextgnetworks.net

Linda Wallace

Utility Administration Manager
NextG Networks, Inc.

2216 O'Toole Avenue

San Jose, CA 95131
Iwallace@nextgnetworks.net
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Torry R. Somers

CenturyLink

6700 Via Austi Pkwy.

Las Vegas, NV 89119

Ph: (702) 244-8100

Fax: (702) 244-7775
torry.r.somers@centurylink.com

Attorney for CenturyLink
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